b) One “For Sale” or “For Rent” sign with a maximum area of 24”x24”.  

c) All signs must be made of a durable waterproof material and be kept in good 

repair.  

11) One or Two storage boxes constructed of a durable material, with a maximum volume 

of one hundred twenty-eight cubic feet (128’) are allowed provided they are:  

a) Properly tied down with ground or concrete anchors  

b) Kept neat and clean and in good repair  

c) Not built as an addition to the residence unless it conforms to the house style 

and roof line, meets setback requirements, and is approved by the Building